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Notes

This schedule forms part of the Official Plan of the United Counties of
Prescott and Russell and must be read in conjunction with the text. For
more information about cartographic sources, please consult the
appropriate section of the Official Plan.

In order to determine land uses, reference must also be made to
Schedule A2, Land Use Designation.

Prepared by the Planning and Forestry Department, United Counties of
Prescott and Russell.

Date: 2022-04-20

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#
#

#

##

#

#

#

#
#

#

#

#

##
#

#

#

#

#

##

##

#

#

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"
"

"

"

"

""

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"
"

"

"
"

"

"

""
"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"
"

"

"
"

"

"
" "

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"
"

"

"

"

" "

"

"

"

"

" "

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

Russell

Marionville

St-Albert

Casselman

Ste-Rose-
de-Prescott

Riceville

Ste-Anne-
de-Prescott

Hammond

St-Bernardin

St-Pascal-Baylon

St-Eugène

Alfred

Chute-à-Blondeau

L'Orignal

Fournier

Cheney

Curran

Lefaivre

Clarence
Creek

Bourget

Embrun

Plantagenet

Wendover

Vankleek Hill

St-Isidore

Clarence
Point

Rockland

Hawkesbury

Limoges

Pendleton

Treadwell

Province de Québec
Provin

ce
 of Q

uébec

P
ro

vi
nc

e 
de

 Q
ué

be
c 

/ P
ro

vi
nc

e 
of

 Q
ué

be
c

Comtés unis de Storm
ont, D

undas et G
lengarry

United Counties of S
torm

ont, D
undas and Glengarry

Comtés unis de Stormont, Dundas et Glengarry

United Counties of Stormont, Dundas and Glengarry

V
ille d'O

ttaw
a - C

ity of O
ttaw

a

V
ille d'O

ttaw
a - C

ity of O
ttaw

a

Rivière des Outaouais - Ottawa River

Rivière Nation Sud

Castor River

Rigaud River

East 
Rigaud R

ive
r

South Nation River

ÝÝ29

ÝÝ28

ÝÝ3

ÝÝ4

ÝÝ5

ÝÝ9

ÝÝ31

ÝÝ3

ÝÝ24

ÝÝ3

ÝÝ10

ÝÝ5

ÝÝ21

ÝÝ8

ÝÝ10

ÝÝ24

ÝÝ18

ÝÝ14

ÝÝ15

ÝÝ8

ÝÝ16

ÝÝ9

ÝÝ6

ÝÝ32

ÝÝ15

ÝÝ2

ÝÝ9

ÝÝ41

ÝÝ4

ÝÝ26
ÝÝ17

ÝÝ14

ÝÝ8

ÝÝ20

ÝÝ10

ÝÝ25

ÝÝ17

ÝÝ2

ÝÝ19

ÝÝ1

ÝÝ17

ÝÝ11
ÝÝ17

ÝÝ7

ÝÝ30

ÝÝ22

ÝÝ23

§̈¦34

X
6

VIII

14

30

14

I

X

14

10

20

30

VIII

VII

10

B

20

3

19

A

20

II

13

8

17

37

31

11

VII

5

3

19

16

13

2

26

14

20
23

II

XX

615

17

713

8

COMM

22

26

I

2

XIV

35

28

22

GORE

A

17

7

15

30

35

XIII

VII

10

16

IV

COMM

17

V

14

34

6

VII

23

27

X

5

23

18

9

II

22

16

3

7

V

20

3

1

19

3

10

II

14

13

V

IV

23

IV

11

32

11

31

19

11

X

I

4

25

19

25

16

XI

8

III

4

27

VIII

15

1

16

VIII

COMM

VI

2

3

VIII

10

8

2

11

27

21

VI

III

15

22

I

8

2

19

XVII

9

26

36

V

15

6

VII

V

IX

V

22

11

XII

6

28

37

5

COMM

7

21

B.F.

GORE

6

6

36

13

20

VI 12

4

11

B

14

I

25

7

5

18

12

IV

24

20

12

29

XV

6

I

22

III

19

15

7

II

10

14

33

18

9

33

II

IV

25

1

9

5

29

30

23

28

7

6

35

V

17

1

18

III

VI

23

5

VI

IX

7

10

XIV

4

I

1

13

4

6

4

2

4 25

III

21

23

5

13

III

16

12

C

24

III

31

17

II

22

4

IX

X

20

XI

9

IX

29

2

9

IX

4

4

26

7

1

4

VI

20

I

10

10

1

1

7

13

24

16

1

VIII

VI

8

VI

1

3

27

7

7

B.F.

16

B

22

XII

12

37

8

25

5

5

VI

3

5

15

C

XI

V

10

4

25

I

II

11

19

21

XVI

14

2

8

18

2

2

19

8

2

5

24

15

6

5

II 30

28

15

27

A

IX

18

VIII

18

VII

9

1

8

IX

12

1

3

16

2

IV

5

3

22

3

24

XIX

15

5

11

D

9

21

18

XIII

12

VIII

2



Appendix 2- Draft 
Title 
Human Made Hazard 

Legend 
Former Mineral Aggregate Operation 

Closed Waste Disposal Site – Less than 25 years 

Closed Waste Disposal Site – More than 25 years 

Closed Waste Disposal Site – 500m buffer 

Major Faciliy 

Abandoned Railroad 

 

Description 
Appendix 2 of the Official Plan of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell illustrates 
human made sites where hazardous operations may have occurred or are currently 
underway within the jurisdiction of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell. 

Note 
This schedule forms part of the Official Plan of the United Counties of Prescott and 
Russell and must be read in conjunction with the text. For more information about 
cartographic sources, please consult the appropriate section of the Official Plan. 
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